ST. MARY'S COUNTY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS & TRANSPORTATION George A. Erichsen, P.E., Director



BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Francis Jack Russell, President Lawrence D. Jarboe, Commissioner Cynthia L. Jones, Commissioner Todd B. Morgan, Commissioner Daniel L. Morris, Commissioner

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the St. Mary's County Government is seeking letters of interest from qualified business entrepreneurs to provide various aeronautical services at the St. Mary's County Regional Airport located at 44200 Airport Road, California, MD. Responses to this public notice will be reviewed by the Airport Advisory Committee and Airport Manager for possible operating agreement or lease recommendations to the St. Mary's County Board of County Commissioners.

The aeronautical services under consideration include but are not limited to; on-site aircraft maintenance, aircraft / radio repair, aviation supplies, aircraft inspection and testing, restaurant, food preparation, auto rental and ground shuttle services. Such services will be subject to the Airport Rules and Minimum Standards posted online at http://www.co.saint-marys.md.us/docs/AirportRules.pdf and http://www.co.saint-marys.md.us/docs/AirportMinimumStandards.pdf respectively.

The letters of interest for aeronautical services must include; a summary of the company's / individuals' qualifications in the area of the proposed activity, a written description of the proposed service(s) and benefit to the Airport, the proposed location and description of demised area(s), and a listing of any facilities or auxiliary structures to be constructed. Any additional information which you believe warrant the interest and attention of the County, based on your experience and expertise with other similar ventures, will be accepted.

Reponses to this public notice shall be submitted no later than **4:00 pm**, **October 11, 2013** to the following location: St. Mary's County Department of Public Works & Transportation, c/o Airport Manager, 44825 St. Andrews Church Road, California, Maryland, 20619.